
TOWN OF HOLLY SPRINGS, NORTH CAROLINA 
INVITATION TO BID 

ITB#: 2025-0801 CONSTRUCTION FOR HL-0029 NC 55 RIGHT TURN LANE AND  
HL-0030 MAIN STREET RIGHT TURN LANE 

Issue Date: August 8, 2024 
Bid Opening: September 26, 2024 at 2:00 PM 

 
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 
PROJECT NAMES: HL-0029 – NC 55 Right Turn Lane (TOHS #19-005) and HL-0030 Main Street Right Turn Lane (TOHS #19-
001)  
 
This is a Formal Bid Solicitation for a project that constitutes two separate road projects in Holly Springs- 1) S Right Turn 
lane at NC 55 at South Main Street (“HL-0029 NC 55 Right Turn Lane”); and 2) a right turn lane at Main Street & Holly 
Springs Road (called “HL-0030 Main Street Right Turn Lane”).  The successful bidder will need to contractually obligate itself 
to successfully complete both projects according to this project manual and related documents. 
 
Pursuant to NC General Statues 143-129, sealed bids will be received by Ms. Brettany DeVolld (Finance Department – Town 
Hall), for the furnishing of all materials, labor, equipment and construction of the HL-0029 – NC 55 Right Turn Lane and HL-
0030 Main Street Right Turn Lane Projects, consisting of two separate contracts having the following principal items: roadway 
widening including grading, drainage, paving, curb and gutter, traffic control, pavement markings and markers, utilities, 
erosion control, signing, signals, and other related items as shown on the plans in accordance with these specifications and 
plans.   
 
BID OPENING: Sealed Bids Shall Be Publicly Opened and Read Aloud at 2:00 P.M., Thursday, September 26, 2024, in Council 
Chambers at 128 S. Main St., Holly Springs, NC, 27540.   
 
Contract documents can be viewed on the Town’s website at: https://www.hollyspringsnc.gov/2456/Bids-Requests-for-
Proposals. Plan holders are required to sign up for “Construction Bids” notifications at: 
https://www.hollyspringsnc.gov/2456/Bids-Requests-for-Proposals.  
 
Bid security and bonding information can be found in the project documents.  
 
A PRE-BID CONFERENCE will be held at 10:00 A.M.- 11:30 A.M., Friday, August 30, 2024, in the Holleman Room at 128 S. 
Main St., Holly Springs, NC, 27540.   
 
QUESTIONS PERIOD Deadline for questions: Friday, September 13, 2024 (5:00 P.M.).  
Questions regarding HL-0029 – NC 55 Right Turn Lane should be emailed to Spencer.Merritt@summitde.com.  
Questions regarding HL-0030 Main Street Right Turn Lane should be emailed to Tyler.White@kimley-horn.com.  
 
All addenda, including answers to questions, will be posted under the associated solicitation on the Town’s website at 
https://www.hollyspringsnc.gov/2456/Bids-Requests-for-Proposals and on the Department of Administration’s Electronic 
Vendor Portal (eVP) by Friday, September 20, 2024. 

 


